	FALL: 2022-2023
	Section dates
	Venue
	Manager
	Last date of section
	State tournament
	

	Girls Tennis
	Team: 
Mon: Oct 3 (32)
Tues: Oct 4 (16)
Wed: Oct 5 (rain date)
Thurs: Oct 6 (8)
Mon: Oct 10 (4)
Tues: Oct 11  
IND: 
Thurs: Oct 13 – Mon: 
 Oct 18 (rain date Oct 19)

	High Seed
	Nick Rathman (Blake)
	October 18
	October 25-28
	

	Soccer 6AAA
	Wed: Oct 13
Fri: Oct 15
Mon: Oct 18
	High Seed
	Ira Guerwitz
	October 22
	QF: October 25-27
SF/3rd place /Finals
October 21- November 4
	

	Soccer 5AA
	Thurs: Oct 13
Sat: Oct 15
Tues: Oct 18
	High Seed
	Keelie Sorensen
(DeLaSalle)
	October 21
	QF: October 25-27
SF/3rd place/Finals
October 21- November 4
	

	Cross Country
	Wed: Oct 26
	Gale Woods
	Bob O’Hara
	October 39

	November 5
	

	Football 66A

	Fri: Oct 28
Fri: Nov 4
	High Seed
	Dan Johnson
	November 5
	QF: November 10-12
SF: November 17-19
F: November 25-26
	

	Football 55A
	Tues: Oct 25
Friday, Oct 28
Friday, Nov 4
	High Seed
	Giovan Jenkins
(Washburn)
	November 5
	QF: November 10-12
SF: November 17-19
F: November 25-26
	

	Football 54A
	Tues: Oct 25
Saturday, Oct 29
Friday, Nov 4
	High Seed
	Mike Karnas
	November 5
	QF: November 10-12
SF: November 17-19
F: November 25-26
	

	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Volleyball
	Wed: Oct 26
Tues: Nov 1
Thurs: Nov 3
	High Seed
	Andy Ewald
(SLP)

	November 5
	November 9-12
	

	G S&D 2A
	Thurs: Nov 10
Fri: Nov 11
Sat: Nov 12
	Richfield Middle School
	Chris Aarseth
(Southwest)
	November 12
	November 16-18
	

	G S&D 6AA
	Wed: Nov 9
Thurs: Nov 10
Friday: Nov 11
	Swim: St. Kate’s
Dive: Southwest
	Sarah Mitchell
	November 12
	November 16-18
	

	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	[bookmark: _Hlk95306543]WINTER 2022-23
	Section dates
	Venue
	
	Last date of section
	State tournament 
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Debate
	Fri: Jan 6
Sat: Jan 7
	TBD
	
	January 7
	January 13-14
	

	One Act Play
	Wed: Jan 25
Thurs: Jan 26
Sat: Feb 4
	Prelims: Washburn
Finals: Holy Angels
	Gretchen Heath
	February 4
	February 9-10
	

	Alpine Ski
	Tues: Feb 7
	Wild Mountain
	Robin Dzuby
	February 9
	February 15
	

	Nordic Ski 2
	Tues: Feb 7
	Theo Wirth
	Bob O’Hara
	February 9
	February 15-16
	

	Nordic Ski 6
	Mon: Feb 6
	Highland Hills 
	Pete Tremaine
	 February 9
	February 15-16
	

	Dance Team
	Sat: Feb 4
	Chanhassen
	Kelly Buesgens
	February 11
	February 17-18
	

	Hockey Girls
	Sat: Feb 11
Wed: Feb 15
Fri Feb 17
	QF: High seed?
SF/F: Parade
	Jack Gravel
	February 17
	February 22-25
	

	[bookmark: _Hlk75175627]Gymnastics
	Sat: Feb 11
	Hopkins
	Julia Berg
	February 18
	February 24-25
	

	Wrestling Team 5AA
	Sat: Feb 18
	Totino Grace
	Mike Smith
(Totino Grace)
	February 18
	March 2-4
	

	Wrestling Ind
5AA
	Feb 25
	Kennedy High School
	Jon Anderson
(Kennedy)
	February 25
	March 2-4
	

	
Wrestling Team 6AAA
	Fri: Feb 17
	Eden Prairie
	Al Price
	February 18
	March 2-4
	

	Wrestling Ind 6AAA
	Sat: Feb 25
	Waconia
	Al Price
	February 25
	March 2-4
	

	Swim & Dive Boys 2A
	Thurs: Feb 23
Fri: Feb 24
Sat: Feb 25
	Richfield Middle School
	Chris Aarseth
(Southwest)

	February 25
	March 2-4
	

	Swim & Dive Boys 6AA
	Thurs: Feb 23
Fri: Feb 24
Sat: Feb 25
	Art Downey Aquatic Center, Edina
	Sarah Mitchell
	February 25
	March 2-4
	

	Hockey Boys
	QF: Thurs: Feb 23
SF: Sat: Feb 25
F: Wed: Mar 1
	QF: High Seed
SF/F BIG
	Ted Schultz
(Minnetonka)
	March 3
	March 8-11
	

	[bookmark: _Hlk75175668]Basketball Girls 2AAAA
	[bookmark: _Hlk73020202]Wed: March 1
Sat: March 4
Fri: March 10
	High seed 
	Chad Nyberg
(Jefferson)
	March 11
	March 15-18
	

	Basketball Girls 6AAAA
	Wed: March 1
Sat: March 4
Thurs: March 9  

	High seed 
	Jen Rademacher
(Cooper)
	March 11
	March 15-18
	

	Basketball Boys 2AAAA
	Wed: March 8
Sat: March 11
Fri: March 17


	High seed 
	Chad Nyberg
(Jefferson)
	March 18
	March 22-25
	

	Basketball Boys 6AAAA
	Tues: Mar 7
Fri: Mar 10
Tues: Mar 14
	High Seed 
	Dan Johnson
	March 18
	March 22-25
	

	Speech
	Thurs: March 16
	Prior Lake H.S.
	TBD
	N/A
	April 21-22
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	SPRING
2021-22
	Section dates
	Venue
	
	Last date of section
	State tournament 
	

	Vocal Large Group
	Tues: Mar 14
	TBD
	Stephanie Trump (Armstrong)
	N/A 
	N/A 
	

	Vocal S&E
	Tues: Apr 18
	Wayzata H.S.
	TBD
	N/A
	N/A
	

	Band S&E
	Mon: Apr 10
Tues: Apr 11
	Edina H.S.
	Miriam Junker/Paul Kile (Edina)
	N/A
	N/A
	

	Orchestra S&E
	Wed: Apr 19
	Wayzata H.S.
	Mark Gitch
(Wayzata)
	N/A
	N/A
	

	Large Group Band
	Mon: Apr 24

	Edina H.S.
	Paul Kile (Edina)
	N/A
	N/A
	

	Tennis Boys
	TEAM
Tues: May 16
Wed: May 17
Thurs: May 18
Fri: May 19 (rain date)
Mon: May 22: Finals
Tues: May 23 (rain date)
IND
Wed: May 24
Thurs: May 25
Fri: May 26: Finals
Tues: May 30 (rain date)

	Team: High Seed
Ind: Blake
	Nick Rathman
(Blake)
	May 30
	June 6-9
	

	Softball 6AAA
	Tues: May 23
Thurs: May 25
Tues: May 30
Wed: May 31
Thurs: June 1
Fri: June 2 (if needed)

	QF: High Seed
SF&F @ Aquilla
	Jerry Pettinger
(BSM)
	June 3
	June 8-9
	

	Softball 6AAAA
	Mon: May 22
Wed: May 24
Fri: May 26
Tues: May 30
Wed: May 31
	Pamela Park
	Troy Stein/Nancy Manderfeld
(Edina)
	June 3
	June 8-9
	

	Track & Field
	Tues: May 30
Thurs: June 1
	Eden Prairie
	Bob O’Hara
	June 3
	June 8-10
	

	Golf


	Wed: May 31 (G)
Thurs: Jun 1 (B)
Mon: June 5 B&G)
	Braemar
	Troy Stein
(Edina)
	June 6
	June 13-14
	

	Lacrosse
	Tues: May 30
Thurs: Jun 1
Mon: Jun 5
Wed: Jun 7

	High Seed
	Jerry Pettinger
(BSM)
	June 8
	June 13, 15,17
	

	Baseball
	Fri: May 26
Sat: May 27
Tues: May 30
Wed: May 31
Sat: Jun 3
Mon: Jun 5

	High Seed
SF & Finals @ Parade Stadium 
	Dan Johnson
	June 9
	June 13-17
	



